The loan origination fee 
should be 0.5%. 

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the above recitals, findings, and the administrative record, be 
the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey resolve as follows: 

1) To approve a loan increase of not to exceed Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($550,000) from the Monterey County Local Housing Trust Fund, for a total loan amount 
of $1,578,833 to Greenfield Commons EAH, L.P. 

2) To approve a loan increase of not to exceed Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Two 
Dollars ($9,982) from the Permanent Local Housing Allocation grant, for a total loan 
amount of $910,195 to Greenfield Commons EAH, L.P. 

3) To approve the original loan of $1,929,046 to be separated out to $1,028,833 from the 
Monterey County Local Housing Trust Fund and $900,213 from the Permanent Local